



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.A. NO.550 OF 2024**

*Utkal University, BBSR and others* .... *Appellants*

Mr. T.P. Acharya,  
Advocate

*Byomakesh Nayak* .... *Respondent*  
-versus-  
Mr. B.S. Tripathy,  
Advocate

**CORAM:  
JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD  
JUSTICE M.S. SAHOO**

**ORDER  
25.06.2025**

**Order No.**

- 03.**
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
  2. As consensually requested by the learned counsel for the Parties, call this matter on 03.07.2025.

*(Dixit Krishna Shripad)*  
*Judge*

*(M.S. Sahoo)*  
*Judge*

*Basu/Madhusmita*