



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.550 of 2024

Utkal university, BBSR & others *Appellants*

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. T. P.Acharya, Advocate

-versus-

Byomakesh Nayak *Respondent*

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. B.S. Tripathy, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

ORDER

24.07.2025

Order No.
05.

1. Call this matter on 5th August, 2025.

(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge