



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WA No.550 of 2024

Utkal University, BBSR and others *Appellants*

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. T.P. Acharya, Advocate

-versus-

Byomakesh Nayak *Respondent*

Represented By Adv. –

CORAM:
JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

ORDER
10.09.2025
(Hybrid Mode)

Order No.
06.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant mentions the matter for adjournment.
2. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned to be listed on 28.10.2025.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge