



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WA No.550 of 2024

*Utkal University, BBSR & ....  
Ors.*

*Appellants*

Represented by Adv.-  
Mr. T.P. Acharya, Adv.

*-versus-*

*Byomakesh Nayak & Ors. ....*

*Respondents*

Represented by Adv.-  
Mr. B.S. Tripathy, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD  
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

**ORDER  
20.01.2026**

**Order No.  
07.**

Call this matter 2<sup>nd</sup> week of February, 2026, at the request of Mr. Acharya, learned counsel for the Appellants.

*(Dixit Krishna Shripad)  
Judge*

*(Chittaranjan Dash)  
Judge*

Prasant