



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.550 of 2024

Utkal University, Bhubaneswar & Others **Appellants**

Mr. T.P. Acharya, Advocate

-Versus-

Byomakesh Nayak **Respondent**

Mr. L.K. Maharana, Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE KRISHNA SHRIPAD DIXIT
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER
24.03.2026

Order No.
09.

Call this matter on 06.04.2026 for reporting compliance of our order dated 24.02.2026.

(Krishna Shripad Dixit)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge